

City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

Legislation Details

File #: 24-0247 Version: 1

Type: Bill Status: Passed

File created: 2/20/2024 In control: Finance & Governance Committee

On agenda: 3/11/2024 Final action: 3/20/2024

Title: A bill for an ordinance making an appropriation from the Capital Improvement Fund.

Appropriates \$2 million in Capital Improvement Program (CIP) Contingency funds to provide an escrow payment associated with the acquisition of 101 Colfax Avenue ("Denver Post Building"), in

Council District 10. The Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 2-27-2024.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Anne Wallace, Lucas Palmisano

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BR24-0247_DOF Bill Request - CIP Contingency Appropriation for Denver Post Acquisition, 2.

2024A-2024B City Council Ordinance Presentation. Final 2, 3. CB24-0247_DOF_Denver Post_CIP Contingency_Approp, 4. 24-0247 Filed Bill_DOF_Denver Post_CIP Contingency_Approp, 5. 24-0247 signed, 6. 24-0247 For an ordinance making an appropriation from the Capital Improvement

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/20/2024	1	Mayor	signed	
3/18/2024	1	Council President	signed	
3/18/2024	1	City Council	placed upon final consideration and do pass	Pass
3/11/2024	1	City Council	ordered published	Pass
2/27/2024	1	Finance & Governance Committee	approved for filing	Pass